
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4108
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2013
LARGEST SOLAR TELESCOPE
Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started the work on world's largest solar telescope in Ladakh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the progress made in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF EARTH SCIENCES (S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.
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